

### COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFICED PERSONAL PROPERTY

MAY 15 2018

FORM CF-1 / PP

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefit. (NG-11-121-107)
   This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule or Deduction from Adsessed Value between January 1, and May 15, pleach year, unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1, and the extended due date of each year.

<ol><li>With the approval of the</li></ol>	designating bo	ody, compliance i	nformation	for multiple projects	may be conso	lidated on one (1,	) compliance	(CF-I).		
SECTION 1	N. A. TATI	TAX	PAYER INF	ORMATION		46 44	in Refe	STEEL SELL		
Name of taxpayer BEMIS COMPANY, INC.						County VIGO				
Address of taxpayer (street and number, city, st P.O. BOX 905	ate and ZIP co	de)				DLGF taxing	district numb	er		
TERRE HAUTE IN 47804										
Name of contact person SAM WEATHERFORD						Telephone nu (812) 46				
SECTION 2	LO	CATION AND DE	ESCRIPTIO	N OF PROPERTY		STATE OF THE PARTY OF		William Co.		
Name of designating body COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE  Resolution number 48, 2006							Estimated start date (month, day, year) 01/01/2007			
Location of property 1350 NORTH FRU TERRE HAUTE I	JITRIDGE N 4780					Actual start da 01/01/2	Actual start date (month, day, year) 01/01/2007			
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or technology equipment, or new logistical distribution	on equipment t	o be acquired.				Estimated con 12/31/2		(month, day, year)		
INSTALLATION OF THREE NEW PRESS'S, AND ROLL HANDLIN			NES, T	WO NEW 10	COLOR	Actual comple 12/31/2		onth, day, year)		
SECTION 3	NE SA C	EMPL OVE	ES AND S	ALARIES	S. P. Land London	Maria Device	3011	E HE COL		
333 - 330 (330) (330)	LOYEES AND		LOMIDO	ALMILO	AS E	STIMATED ON SB-	1 /	ACTUAL		
Current number of employees						1,021		712		
Salaries						42,870,000		38,082,163		
Number of employees retained		1,021		712						
Salaries		42,870,000	38,082,163							
Number of additional employees						29				
Salaries						1,075,000				
SECTION 4		cos	AND VAL	UES	不完整的		Charles and	學學是學生		
	MANUFA EQUIF	CTURING	R&D	EQUIPMENT	LOGIS EQUIF	OGIST DIST EQUIPMENT IT EQUIPME				
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE		
Values before project		58,106,000								
Plus: Values of proposed project		6,350,000		_				-		
Less: Values of any property being replaced  Net values upon completion of project		64,456,000								
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE		
Values before project		46,901,385								
Plus: Values of proposed project		1,382,547					THE PERSON NAMED IN			
Less: Values of any property being replaced								-		
Net values upon completion of project		48,283,932								
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential						100000000000000000000000000000000000000		THE PARTY NAMED IN		
		TED AND OTHER	A11540	'S PROMISED BY		ER STIMATED ON SB-	1 /	ACTUAL		
Amount of solid waste converted										
Amount of hazardous waste converted										
Other benefits:										
SECTION 6	Parent N		ER CERTIF	ICATION		· 中国	P IIV	是是意味		
I hereby certify that the representations in this sta	lement are tru	e. /	1 2000		100	T Date 1	(manth de	wood		
Signature of authorized representative	2/05	Male.	Title	-14/1/1/1 PS	MER	Date signed	(month, day,	year)		

### OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9)

# CONFIDENTIAL

- This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement
  of Benefits.
- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially compy was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner, (2) the County Auditor, and (3) the County Assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:			
☐ the property owner IS in substantia	I compliance		
☐ the property owner IS NOT in subs	stantial compliance		
other (specify)			
Reasons for the determination (attach ad	Iditional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member			Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:		Designating body	
	be in substantial compliance, the proper t aside for the purpose of considering of		nity for a hearing. The
Time of hearing	Date of hearing (month, day, year)	Location of hearing	
□РМ			S. A. S. Maria P. A. S.
	HEARING RESULTS (to be co	ompleted after the hearing)	
		Denied (see insruction 5 above)	
Reasons for determination (attach addition	nal sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member			Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:		Designating body	
and the second section of the section of t	APPEAL RIGHT	S [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner whose deduction is	denied by the designating body may appeal	I the designating body's decision by filing	a complaint in the office of the
Circuit or Superior Court together wit	h a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the	appeal if the appeal is determined against	st the property owner.



### COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENE PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

MAY 15 2018

#### FORM CF-1 / PP

#### PRIVACY NOTICE

This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits (IC 6-1,112 1-5.1)

  This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1, and May 13, of each pear, unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between

January 1, and the exter 3. With the approval of the	nded due date designating b	of each year. ody, compliance in	nformation fo	r multiple projects	may be	consoli	dated on one (		e (CF-I).			
SECTION 1	Reference of		PAYER INFO	4 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	-		-	and district				
Name of taxpayer BEMIS COMPANY, INC.							County VIGO					
Address of taxpayer (street and number, city, state and ZIP code)							DLGF taxing	district numb	per			
P.O. BOX 905							002					
TERRE HAUTE IN 47804  Name of contact person							Telephone n	umber				
SAM WEATHERFORD								60-6421				
SECTION 2	LO	CATION AND DE	SCRIPTION	OF PROPERTY				11/3/201				
Name of designating body COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE  Resolution number 48, 2006							Estimated sta		ith, day, year)			
Location of property 1350 NORTH FRU TERRE HAUTE I	ITRIDGE N 4780						Actual start date (month, day, year) 01/01/2007					
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or technology equipment, or new logistical distribution	on equipment t	o be acquired.					Estimated co 12/31/2		(month, day, year)			
INSTALLATION OF THREE NEW PRESS'S, AND ROLL HANDLIN			NES, TV	NO NEW 10	COLO	R	Actual comple 12/31/2		nonth, day, year)			
SECTION 3		EMPLOYE	ES AND SA	LARIES	-	4071		to an inter	A SELECTION			
EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES						AS ES	TIMATED ON SE	-1	ACTUAL			
Current number of employees							1,02	1	712			
Salaries							42,870,000	)	38,082,163			
Number of employees retained							1,02	712				
Salaries	265						42,870,000	)	38,082,163			
Number of additional employees							29					
Salaries							1,075,000	0				
SECTION 4			AND VALU	ES	HEIDE				TET (UT)			
		CTURING PMENT	R&DE	QUIPMENT	1	OGIST	ENT IT EQUIPMENT					
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	cos	T .	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE			
Values before project	_	58,106,000		-								
Plus: Values of proposed project	-	6,350,000		-								
Less: Values of any property being replaced	_			-					-			
Net values upon completion of project		64,456,000 ASSESSED		ASSESSED			ASSESSED		ASSESSED			
ACTUAL	COST	VALUE	COST	VALUE	cos	T	VALUE	COST	VALUE			
Values before project		46,901,385										
Plus: Values of proposed project		1,382,547										
Less: Values of any property being replaced												
Net values upon completion of project		48,283,932										
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	<u> </u>						P. OVERSON	SSIN SOURCE				
281120200000000000000000000000000000000			20,500	PROMISED BY	THE TA		and the second s		ACTUAL			
	VERTED AND	OTHER BENEFI	TS			AS ES	TIMATED ON SE	1-1	ACTUAL			
Amount of solid waste converted												
Amount of hazardous waste converted  Other benefits:								-				
								1				
SECTION 6			ER CERTIFI	CATION	12.0		<b>州第一大</b>		all a second			
SECTION 6 I hereby certify that the representations in this starting starting and starting st	tement are tru		ER CERTIFI	CATION		par Pal		(month, day				

## OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9)

### CONFIDENTIAL

- This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement
  of Benefits
- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially compy was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner, (2) the County Auditor, and (3) the County Assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that	t					
☐ the property owner IS in substant	ial compliance					
the property owner IS NOT in su	ostantial compliance					
other (specify)						
Reasons for the determination (attach	additional sheets if necessary)					
Signature of authorized member				Date signed (month, day, year)		
Attested by:			Designating body			
If the property owner is found not to following date and time has been s	be in substantial compliance, the et aside for the purpose of consider	e prop	I erty owner shall receive the opportu compliance.	nity for a hearing. The		
Time of hearing AM	Date of hearing (month, day, yea	r)	Location of hearing			
	HEARING RESULTS (	to be c	ompleted after the hearing)			
	Approved		Denied (see insruction 5 above)			
Reasons for determination (attach additional)	ional sheets if necessary)					
Signature of authorized member				Date signed (month, day, year)		
Attested by:			Designating body			
	APPEAL	. RIGHT	S [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]			
A property owner whose deduction Circuit or Superior Court together	is denied by the designating body ma with a bond conditioned to pay the cost	y appea	If the designating body's decision by filing appeal if the appeal is determined agains	a complaint in the office of the st the property owner.		



MAY 15 2018

**PRIVACY NOTICE** 

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

- to the public hearing if the designating body requires 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Alee information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. "Projects" planned or committed to after July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987, require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12.1)
- 2. Approval of the designating body (City Council, Town Board, County Council, etc.) must be obtained prior to installation of the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or Information technology equipment, BEFORE a deduction may
- To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated. The 103-ERA must be filed between March 1 and May 15 of the essessment yoar in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between March 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved after June 30, 1991, must submit Form CF-1 / PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- The schedules established under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.5(d) and (e) apply to equipment installed after March 1, 2001. For equipment installed prior to March 2, 2001, the schedules and statutes in effect at the time shall continue to apply. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.5(f) and (g))

SECTION 1	ETT ETTE TANKE		TAXPAYER II	NFORMATIC	ON					
Name of taxpayer										
<b>Bemis Company</b>										
Address of taxpayer (number a	and street, city, state, and Zli	code)							l	
1350 North Fruitridge	Avenue Terre Haute,	Indiana 478	03				Telephone numb			
Name of contact person										
Brian Wells Plant M						^-	(812) 460-63	204	AND DESCRIPTION OF	
SECTION 2	LO	CATION AND	DESCRIPTION	ON OF PRO	POSED PROJE	CT	Dan dation and	MENER DO NO		
Name of designating body							Resolution num	per (\$)		
Common Council of the	City of Terre Haute						DI OF terine die	triet number		
Location of property				Count			DLGF taxing dis	thet number		
1350 North Fruitridge				Vigo	)		Harrison	CTHATED		
Description of manufacturiand/or logistical distribution	ng equipment and/or res	earch and de	velopment equ	uipment			ESTIMATED		N EXION DATE	
(use additional sheets if ne	cessary)	madon tooms	nogy aquipino	Control			START DAT	E COM	PLETION DATE	
**************************************					Manufacturing	Equipment	01/01/2007 12		31/2007	
Installation of three new co-extrusion lines, two new 10 color press's and roll handling equipment						ent				
Color press s and foil handling equipment Logist Dist Equipment										
					IT Equipment					
SECTION 1	COTHANTS OF	EMPLOYEES	AND SALAR	RIES AS RE	SULT OF PROP	OSED PRO	JECT			
SECTION 3 Current number	Salaries	Number		Salarles		Number a		additional Salaries		
1,021	42,870,000.00	1,021		42,87	70,000.00	0,000.00 29		1,075,000.00		
SECTION 4	ESTIN			VALUE OF	PROPOSED PR	OJECT				
		MANUFA	CTURING		QUIPMENT	LOGIS	T DIST	IT EQ	JIPMENT	
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the COST of the property is confidential.		COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED WLUE	
Current values			58,106,000.00						Total - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Plus estimated values of	proposed project		6,350,000.00							
Less values of any prope				****						
Net estimated values upo			64,456,000.00							
SECTION 5	WASTE CO	NVFRTED A		ENEFITS P	ROMISED BY T	HE TAXPAY	ER			
					hazardous wast					
Estimated solid waste co	nverted (pounds)			Caumated	Hazaruous Masi		(J. Opinioo)			
Other benefits:										
SECTIONS	Carrie (English)		TAXPAYER	CERTIFICA	TION		100			
SECTION 6	hereb	v certify that I	TAXPAYER			Je.	MC SY			
	evitative .	0			TION statement are tri	Je.	Dale signed (n	nonih, day, ye	ar)	
SECTION 6 Signature of authorized repre		0		tions in this				nonih, day, ye		



#### FOR USE OF THE DESIGNATING BODY

We have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this economic revitalization area and find that the applicant meets the general standards adopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said resolution, passed under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.5, provides for the following limitations as authorized under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2. A . The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to exceed 10 calendar years \* (see below). The date this designation expires B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited to: ✓Yes No 1. Installation of new manufacturing equipment; Yes No 2. Installation of new research and development equipment; ☐Yes ☐No 3. Installation of new logistical distribution equipment. 4. Installation of new information technology equipment; C. The amount of deduction applicable to new manufacturing equipment is limited to \$ 21,600,000.00 cost with an assessed value of D. The amount of deduction applicable to new research and development equipment is limited to \$ \_\_\_\_\_ cost with an assessed value of \$ E . The amount of deduction applicable to new logistical distribution equipment is limited to \$ \_\_\_\_\_ cost with an assessed value of F. The amount of deduction applicable to new information technology equipment is limited to \$ \_\_\_\_\_ cost with an assessed value of G. Other limitations or conditions (specify)\_ H. The deduction for new manufacturing equipment and/or new research and development equipment and/or new logistical distribution equipment and/or new information technology equipment installed and first claimed eligible for deduction on or after July 1, 2000, is allowed for: \*\* For ERA's established prior to July 1, 2000, only a 6 years 1 year 2 years 7 years 5 or 10 year schedule may be deducted. 3 years 8 years 4 years 9 years ☐ 10 years \*\* 5 years \*\* Also we have reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefits and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction described above. Approved: (signature and title of authorized member) Date signed (month, day, year) Designated body Attested by: \* If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an economic revitalization area, it does not limit the length of time a taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years designated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.5